



GOODRICKE GROUP LIMITED

Registered Office :
"Camellia House" 14, Gurusaday Road, Kolkata - 700 019
Telephone : 2287-3067, 2287-8737, 2287-1816
Fax No. (033) 2287-2577, 2287-7089
E-mail : goodricke@goodricke.com
visit us at : www.goodricke.com
CIN-L01132WB1977PLC031054

21st August, 2021

To
The Shareholders
Goodricke Group Limited

Uploaded in www.goodricke.com

To
The Sr. General Manager
Dept of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

Uploaded in <http://listing.bseindia.com/>

Dear Sir/Madam,

BSE Scrip Code- 500166
Sub: Updates on AGM

Please refer to our letter dated August 12th, 2021 submitted pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) (the "Listing Regulations").

We now write to inform that the Company has successfully completed the dispatch of Notice and Director's Report of the 45th Annual General Meeting of the members on 20th August, 2021 by email to all the members whose email addresses were available with the Company.


Further, confirmation of the same published on 21.08.2021 in Business Standard(English) and Ajkal (Bengali) is attached as ready reference.

The aforesaid information shall also be available on Company's website at www.goodricke.com

We request you to take the same on your record.

Yours faithfully

GOODRICKE GROUP LIMITED


**VICE PRESIDENT &
COMPANY SECRETARY**

Encl: a/a

S. E. POWER LIMITED

CIN : L40106GJ2010PLC091880

Regd. Off: Survey No. 54/B, Pratapnagar, Jarod-Savli Road, Samlaya, Vadodara-391520 (Guj.)
Tel.: +91 2667 251566, E-mail: cs@sepower.in, Website: www.sepower.in**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021**

Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended 31.03.2021
	30.06.2021		31.03.2021		
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Revenue from operations	1037.08	887.97	51.81	2369.15	
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(132.63)	(206.14)	(295.41)	(925.10)	
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(132.63)	(423.90)	(132.59)	(980.04)	
Net Profit for the period after tax	(98.89)	(317.21)	(57.71)	(732.83)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(98.89)	(317.21)	(57.71)	(732.83)	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	4061.00	4061.00	4061.00	4061.00	
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting Year)	-	-	-	(2993.07)	
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted:	(0.24)	(0.78)	(0.14)	(1.80)	

Notes:

1) The key standalone financial information of the Company is as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	30.06.2021		31.03.2021	
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	1037.08	887.97	49.00	2366.34
Profit before tax	(132.28)	(423.62)	(133.31)	(979.94)
Profit after tax	(98.99)	(317.00)	(59.01)	(733.31)

2) The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Consolidated/Standalone) are available on the website i.e. www.sepower.in and on the Stock Exchanges' websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place : Vadodara
Date : 13.08.2021For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
(SACHIN AGARWAL)
Managing Director**GLOBAL CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED**Regd. Office : 38, Lalbazar Street, 5th Floor, Kolkata-700 001
CIN : L51109WB1989PLC046292, Website : www.globalcapitalmarketsindia.com**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2021**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 th June 2021		Year Ended 31 st March 2021
		Rs. in Lakhs		
		Un-Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	96.83	26.68	460.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	33.50	23.17	46.90
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	33.50	23.17	46.90
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	33.47	23.40	47.82
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	(1,734.88)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,489.35	2,489.35	2,489.35
7	Face Value (₹)	10.00	10.00	10.00
8	Other Equity	-	-	2,611.00
9	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary Items) for continuing and discontinued operations	-	-	-
(i)	a) Basic	0.13	0.09	0.19
	b) Diluted	0.13	0.09	0.19

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2021 is available on the Company website: www.globalcapitalmarketsindia.com and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.For Global Capital Markets Limited
Sd/-
I. C. Bald
ChairmanPlace : Kolkata
Date : August 13, 2021**NEW BARRACKPORE MUNICIPALITY**

New Barrackpore, Kolkata-700131

FEE CORRIGENDUM

Tender Reference Number: WBMD/ULB/NBM/NIT-130/21-22 (2nd Call). Tender Title: WBMD/ULB/NBM/NIT-130/21-22 SI-1. Tender ID: 2021_MAD_337779_1. 1) Tender Fee will be zero. By mistake, the Tender fee has gone up to Rs. 8,92,080. 2) EMD through BG/ST or EMD Exemption Allowed Read as NO.

Sd/-
Executive Officer
New Barrackpore Municipality**DHUNSERI INVESTMENTS LIMITED**Regd. Office: "DHUNSERI HOUSE" 4A, WOODBURN PARK, KOLKATA-700020
CIN - L15491WB1997PLC082808

Website: www.dhunseriinvestments.com; E-mail: mail@dhunseriinvestments.com; Phone: 2280-1950

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2021		Quarter ended 31.03.2021		Quarter ended 30.06.2021		Quarter ended 31.03.2021	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	310.24	177.94	204.58	1,159.39	6,635.42	8,752.25	4,775.40	24,658.92
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	287.29	168.87	597.27	1,473.78	4,173.73	6,040.90	2,499.40	14,397.36
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	287.29	168.87	597.27	1,473.78	4,173.73	6,040.90	2,919.13	14,817.09
Add: Share in Profit/(Loss) of Associate	-	-	-	-	9,290.30	5,957.22	(1,424.22)	15,740.05
Net Profit / (Loss) after share of Associates before tax	287.29	168.87	597.27	1,473.78	13,464.03	11,998.12	1,494.91	30,557.14
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	241.33	(640.22)	484.61	345.38	11,156.93	10,003.44	1,437.19	24,914.89
Total Comprehensive Income for the period and other comprehensive income	981.41	(557.41)	1,149.41	2,453.57	20,452.98	10,545.78	7,910.25	39,649.12
Equity Share Capital	609.72	609.72	609.72	609.72	609.72	609.72	609.72	609.72
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) * Basic (in ₹):	3.96	(10.50)	7.95	5.66	109.23	69.21	21.17	230.98
Diluted (in ₹):	3.96	(10.50)	7.95	5.66	109.23	69.21	21.17	230.98

*Not Annualised
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nse-india.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website.By order of the Board
For Dhunseri Investments Limited
(C.K. DHANUKA)
Chairman
DIN: 00005684Place : Kolkata
Date : The 13th Day of August, 2021**NICCO PARKS & RESORTS LIMITED**

CIN: L92419WB1989PLC046487

Registered Office : "JHEEL MEEL", Sector IV, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 106
E-mail : niccopark@niccoparks.com, Website : www.niccoparks.com**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2021**

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 30.06.2021	Quarter ended 31.03.2021	Quarter ended 30.06.2020	Quarter ended 30.06.2021	Quarter ended 31.03.2021	Quarter ended 30.06.2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
(Refer notes below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	238.87	1181.86	156.50	238.87	1181.86	156.50
2 Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(280.81)	357.32	(382.33)	(280.81)	357.32	(382.33)
3 Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(280.81)	357.32	(382.33)	(280.81)	357.32	(382.33)
4 Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(215.85)	302.45	(363.36)	(164.42)	329.12	(400.94)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(200.27)	443.23	(389.94)	(176.00)	467.20	(428.83)
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value: Re.1/- per share)	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00
7 Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	3563.59	3983.16	3983.16	4663.25	4964.61	4964.61
8 Earnings Per Share for the period (Face Value: Re.1/- per share) - Basic and Diluted (not annualised)	(0.46)	0.65	(0.78)	(0.35)	0.70	(0.86)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website (www.niccoparks.com).
- The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter, approved by the Board of Directors and was taken on record at their meeting held on 13th August 2021. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the above financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2021.
- (i) The park operation, F & B and others recreational facilities are subject to seasonal variation.
(ii) Consultancy, contracts and sale of components for rides is also subject to variation depending upon the number of contracts.
- Previous Period's figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Abhijit Dutta
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEOPlace: Kolkata
Date : 13th August 2021**Warren Tea Limited**

Registered Office: Deohall Tea Estate

P.O. Hoogrijan, Dist. Tinsukia, Assam 786 601

Tel : +91 95310 45098, CIN: L01132AS1977PLC001706, Email : corporate@warrentea.com, Website : www.warrentea.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021

(Figures in ₹ lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended on 30.06.2021	Year to Date Ended on 31.03.2021	Quarter Ended on 30.06.2020	Quarter Ended on 30.06.2021	Year to Date Ended on 31.03.2021	Quarter Ended on 30.06.2020
	Total Income from Operations	1871	10801	1456	1871	10801
Net Profit before exceptional items and Tax	8	13	(415)	8	13	(415)
Net Profit for the period after exceptional items and before Tax	8	2031	(415)	8	2031	(415)
Net Profit for the period after Tax	8	3243	(415)	(47)	3049	(480)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	108	3437	(293)	54	3245	(358)
Equity Share Capital	1195	1195	1195	1195	1195	1195
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	8569	-	-	9217	-
Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) - Basic and Diluted Earnings (In Rupees)	0.07	27.14	(3.47)	(0.40)	25.52	(4.02)

Note :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website.

Kolkata
12th August, 2021Vinay K. Goenka
Executive Chairman**BAJAJ HEALTHCARE LIMITED**Registered Office: 602-606, Shoomi Velocity Infotech Park, Plot No. B-39, B-39A, B-39 A/L, Rd No.23, Wagla Ind. Estate, Thane West, Thane- 400 604
CIN: I99999MH1993PLC027292
Tel: 022-66177400; Fax: 022-66177458
Website: www.bajajhealthcare.com; Email Id: investors@bajajhealthcare.com**NOTICE**

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated 8 April 2020, 17/2020 dated 13 April 2020, 22/2020 dated 15 June 2020, 33/2020 dated 28 September 2020, 39/2020 dated 31 December 2020 and 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 (collectively "MCA Circulars") and SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/GD/CMD/CIR/P/2020/242 dated December 9, 2020, in view of the current circumstances prevailing due to COVID-19 pandemic and in furtherance to the above said MCA Circulars, the Company will send Postal Ballot Notice only by email to all its shareholders who have registered their email addresses with the Company/ Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") or Depository/ Depository Participants and the communication of assent/ dissent of the Members will only take place through the remote e-voting system. For receiving copy of postal ballot notice, members who have not yet registered their email addresses are requested to get their email addresses registered with the Company or with the depository participant/ depository.

The manner of the participation in casting votes through the remote e-voting facility is provided on the notice of the Postal ballot.

Members may note that the Notice of the Postal Ballot will also be available on the Company's website www.bajajhealthcare.com and on the website of the BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com.

FOR BAJAJ HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Sd/-
Aakash Keshari
Company Secretary
Date: 13/08/2021
Place: Thane**HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

Regd Off: HCG Towers, # 8, P Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Ram Nagar, Bangalore - 560027

CIN: L15200KA1998PLC023489

Phone: +91 - 80 - 4660 7700, Fax: +91 - 80 - 4660 7749

Email: investors@hcgel.com; Website: www.hcgel.com

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
	(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)		
	3 months ended 30 June, 2021	Preceding 3 months ended 31 March, 2021	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30 June, 2020	3 months ended 30 June, 2021	Preceding 3 months ended 31 March, 2021	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30 June, 2020
Total income from operations (net)	32,658.00	30,245.00	19,618.00	20,513.00	18,411.00	12,531.00
Net comprehensive profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(892.00)	(1,965.00)	(5,663.00)	193.00	(631.00)	(2,833.00)
Net comprehensive profit/ (loss) for the period (after exceptional items and before tax)	(892.00)	(10,435.00)	(5,663.00)	193.00	(15,066.00)	(2,833.00)
Net comprehensive profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(1,252.00)	(11,376.00)	(4,561.00)	140.00	(15,322.00)	(1,873.00)
Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period (comprising net profit and other comprehensive income after tax)	(1,015.00)	(11,379.00)	(4,597.00)	217.00	(15,288.00)	(1,826.00)
Net profit/ (loss) for the period /year attributable to Equity holders of the Company	(957.00)	(10,217.00)	(3,975.00)	217.00	(15,288.00)	(1,826.00)
Equity share capital	12,539.00	12,536.00	8,869.00	12,539.00	12,536.00	8,869.00
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Basic:	(0.76)	(8.14)	(4.48)	0.11	(12.20)	(2.11)
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Diluted:	(0.76)	(8.14)	(4.48)	0.11	(12.20)	(2.11)

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 12 August 2021.
- The figures for preceding quarter ended 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company.
- The above is an extract from the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and at the Company's website (www.hcgel.com)

For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited

Place: Bengaluru
Date: August 12, 2021Sd/-
Dr.B.S.Ajajkumar
Executive Chairman**Affidavit**Sk. Kutubuddin Bakhtiar & kut Bakhtiar Shaikh is same & one identical person, affidavit sworn before 1st class Metropolitan Magistrate Calcutta on 14.08.2021

